## JHRKHAND STATE BEVERAGES CORPORATION LIMITED, RANCHI (A GOVT. OF JHARKHAND UNDERTAKING)

Corporate Identification No&U51228JH2010SGC014519, TIN No - 20520108277 T.A. BUILDING, NEAR GOALCHAKKAR, SECTOR-3, DHURWA, RANCHI-834004

PHONE NO-0651-6570476, E-mail:-jsbcl.Jharkhand@gmail.com

Letter. No- 972 Date- 08-09-2017

## **Invitation for Presentation on Excise Adhesive Label Features and Specification**

Jharkhand State Beverages Corporation is a Government company, set up by the Government of Jharkhand in 2010 for the canalisation of liquor on the State.

Government of Jharkhand have decided to take over retail sale of liquor in the state from 01-08-2017 for the effective regulation of sale of liquor in the State.

Amongst others, the new policy requires monitoring the sale of liquor in State of Jharkhand and for that purpose, the Corporation is examining various security measures to prevent sale of spurious and uncounted liquor in State.

Amongst others, the corporation is considering affixing high security labels to liquor bottles as on of the security measures to achieve this objective. Such adhesive labels shall facilitate the Corporation to track each bottle from the manufacturing unit to the retails sale point.

The Corporation would select the most appropriate vendor for supply of Excise Adhesive Label to the Corporation through a tender process. As a step before commencing the tendering process, the Corporation desires to have a presentation o different security aspects and traceability features that can be provided in such Excise Adhesive Labels.

Though this notice Corporation invites manufactures of Excise Adhesive Labels to give a presentation on the security and traceability features provided by them, so as to facilitate the Corporation decide the most appropriate features to be included.

**Date for presentation**: - 22.09.2017 **Time of presentation**: - 02.00 P.M.

## Venue for presentation:-

Excise & Prohibition Department.

Jharkhand State Beverages Corporation Limited,

Registered Office :- T.A. Building, Near Gol Chakkar,

Sector3, Dhurwa, Ranchi-834004

Email: jsbcl.jharkhand@gmail.com

Interested manufacturer are requested to send a soft copy of their proposed presentation via mail to JSBCL on mentioned mail ID :- <u>jsbcl.jharkhand@gmail.com</u> on or before 22.09.2017 till 02:00 P.M.

Sd/-Excise Commissioner-Cum-Managing Director, Jharkhand State Beverages Corporation Limited, Jharkhand, Ranchi.